Rawlins County Unified School District # 105 Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing Agenda 5:30 p.m., September 18th, 2023 Rawlins County Elementary Library

## **USD #105 MISSION STATEMENT**

Unified School District #105 shares responsibility with students, staff and the community in providing a positive learning environment, within the financial means of the district that will allow all students to gain lifelong learning skills necessary to become productive and responsible members of an everchanging society.

23-048 Approval of Agenda

- 23-049 Discussion Resolution 24-001 of USD 105-Rawlins County Exceeding the Neutral Rate I will review the Revenue Side of the budget and discuss USD 105 exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate.
- 23-050 Discussion Public Comment The Board needs to allow time for Public Comment.
- 23-051 Discussion/Action Resolution of Exceeding the Neutral Rate I recommend that the Board Votes to approve Resolution 24-001. This must be taken as a roll call vote.
- 23-052 Adjournment